
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023327-2021 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Vitamin D to
CEV Individuals Award

Department of Health and Social Care

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023327

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e292  

Published 20 September 2021, 2:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Michael Murphy

Email

michael.murphy@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023327-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023327-2021
mailto:michael.murphy@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Vitamin D to CEV Individuals Award

Reference number

C46932

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33616000 - Vitamins

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

A Framework Agreement for the provision of vitamin D supplements of 10 micrograms (400
IU) for Clinically Extremely Vulnerable (CEV) List where this need is particularly important.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,297,600

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance

UNIT 4, LONGLANDS ROAD, BICESTER, OX26 5AH

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Framework Agreement for the provision of vitamin D supplements of 10 micrograms (400
IU) for Clinically Extremely Vulnerable (CEV) List where this need is particularly important.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Short timeframe

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 239-592207

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:592207-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Oxford Health Company

Unit 4, Longlands Road

Bicester

OX26 5AH

Email

info@tohc.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01869388050

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

National registration number

08415762

Internet address

https://tohc.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £11,297,600

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £11,297,600 taken into consideration

mailto:info@tohc.co.uk
https://tohc.co.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T00:44:13+0100
	TCPDF




